Attorney Docket No. 0613-0086

3-15-99

101020943

/ER SHEET

Na	ne of Person Signing Signature 'Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments and documents are documents and documents and documents and documents are documents are documents and documents are documents.	ant: 3
	onald R. Studebaker Sell R. Studebaker 3/8/99	
doc	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a truent.	rue copy of the original
9.	Statement and signature.	NO SPOC
01 FC:		40E
03/23/	1999 JSHABAZZ 00000082 09130456	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
8.	Deposit Account Number:	
	X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00	
6.	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
	Street Address: 8180 Greensboro Drive, Suite 800 City: McLean State: Virginia ZIP 22102	-
	N GWDDY EDEDMAN LEEDOM & FEDCUSON	
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	
	Additional numbers attached? Yes X No	
	A: Patent Application No. 09/130,456	
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
3.	X_ Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	<u>September 16, 1998</u>
	— — — Propries	
Ad	dress: 3-1, Shinchi, Fuchu-cho, Aki-gun, Hiroshima, Japan ditional name(s) & addresses(es) attached? Yes X No	
	me: MAZDA MOTOR CORPORATION dress: 3-1, Shinchi, Fuchu-cho, Aki-gun, Hiroshima, Japan	
2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Ad	ditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes _X No	
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): Satoshi ICHIKAWA, Takashi TAKEMOTO, Masahiko SHIGETSU and Kazuo	MISONOO
10	the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy	



MRD 10-8-98

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent and Traemarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

The state of the s
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Satoshi ICHIKAWA, Takashi TAKAMOTO, Mashiko SHIGETSU and Kaztro MISONOO
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No
2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Name: MAZDA MOTOR CORPORATION Street Address: 3-1, Shiinchi, Fuchu-cho, Aki-gun
City Hiroshima State Japan ZIP
Additional name(s) & addresses(es) attached? Yes No
Additional name(s) & additesses(es) attached: res res
3. Name of Conveyance:
X Assignment Merger
Security Agreement Change of Name
Other
Execution Date:
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:
Title: EXHAUST GAS PURIFYING CATALYST AND PROCESS OF PRODUCING THE SAME
THE EXITION ONE TORM THIS CHILLEN THE TREE OF THE COURSE
A: Patent Application No. 09/130,456 B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No
5. Now and address of mark to sub-us assurance demands appearing document should be mailed:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:
Name: Sixbey, Friedman, Leedom & Ferguson, P.C.
Street Address: 2010 Corporate Ridge, Suite 600
City: McLean State: Virginia ZIP 22102
City. Michael State. Trighta 21 22 22
6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00
X_ Enclosed
Authorized to be charged to deposit account
X Authorized to charge any deficiency in the payment of the required fee(s) or credit any overpayment to Deposit
Account No. 19-2380.
9. Danasit Assault Number 10 2280
8. Deposit Account Number: 19-2380 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
(Attach duplicate copy of this page it paying by deposit account)
15/1998 JWATKINS 00000053 09130456 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
FC:501 40.00 00 /
9. Statement and signature.
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
original document.
47 A
Gerald J. Ferguson, Jr. 10/6/98
Name of Person Signing Signature Date
Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments and document:3_ PATENT
REEL: 9819 FRAME: 0861
1\LL. 30 3 1\A\IVIL. 000

SIXBEY, FRIEDMAN, LEEDOM & FERGUSON, P.C. United States Patent Rights

Attorney Docket No. 0613-86

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Satoshi ICHIKAWA, Takashi TAKEMOTO, Masahiko SHIGETSU, and Kazuo MISONOO (hereinafter designated as the undersigned) has (have) invented certain new and useful improvements in <u>EXHAUST GAS PURIFYING CATALYST AND PROCESS OF PRODUCING THE SAME</u> for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America was filed on <u>August 7, 1998</u>, and assigned Serial No. <u>09/130,456</u>, and:

WHEREAS, <u>MAZDA MOTOR CORPORATION</u> of <u>3-1, Shinchi, Fuchu-cho, Aki-gun, Hiroshima, Japan</u>, its heirs, successors, legal representatives and assigns (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent(s) that may be granted therefor in the United States of America;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to the undersigned in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, the undersigned has (have) sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States of America and its territories and for all foreign countries, dependencies and possessions and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent(s) which may be granted therefor in the United States of America and its territories, dependencies and possessions, and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing, divisional or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or any continuation, division or reissue thereof or Letters Patent(s) or reissue patent issued thereon and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and to perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims under or provisions of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent(s) to the Assignee and to vest all rights therein hereby conveyed to said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned if this Assignment and sale had not been made.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States of America resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby convenants that he has (they have) the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of Sixbey, Friedman, Leedom & Ferguson, P.C. the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

In witness thereof, this Assignment has been executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Date	September 16,1948	Name of Inventor	Satoshi I chi Kawa	(SEAL)
			Satoshi ICHIKAWA	
Date	September (6,1998	Name of Inventor	Takashi Takemoto Takashi TAKEMOTO	(SEAL)
			Takashi TAKEMOTO)
Date	September 16, 1998 Name of	Name of Inventor	Masalisto Shigeton	(SEAL)
		-	Masahiko SHIGETSU	
Date	September 16,1998	Name of Inventor	Kazuo Misonoo	(SEAL)
	•		Kazuo MISONOO	

(This assignment should preferably be acknowledged before a United States Consul or Notary Public. If not, then the execution by the Inventor(s) should be witnessed by at least two other persons who should sign here.)

Witness	Masayuki Saiki	Masayuhi Saiki
	(name)	(signature)
Witness	Takako Inoue	Takako Inoue
	(name)	(signature)
Witness		
	(name)	(signature)



IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Application of

Satoshi ICHIKAWA et al.

Serial No.: 09/130,456

Filed: August 7, 1998

For: EXHAUST GAS PURIFYING CATALYST AND PROCESS OF PRODUCING THE SAME) Group Art Unit: 1754

Examiner: Unassigned

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage as First Class Mail in an envelope addressed to: Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231, on

REQUEST FOR CORRECTION OF NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office **Assignment Division** Box Assignments, CG-4 Suite 320 1213 Jefferson Davis Hwy Washington, D.C. 20231

Sir:

A corrected Notice of Recordation of Assignment Document is hereby requested in view of the error which appears in the original. Specifically, the second and third inventors names and the address of the assignee listed on the Notice is incorrect.

A copy of the originally filed Assignment document, Recordation Form Cover Sheet, Notice of Recordation and a corrected Recordation Form Cover Sheet are attached hereto. Also attached is our check in the amount of \$40.00 in payment for the corrected Notice of Recordation.

It is respectfully requested that the corrected Notice be returned to applicants' undersigned representative with the above-described information.

Application No. 09/130,456 Attorney Docket No. 0613-0086

If there are any questions regarding this matter, the appropriate official of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office is invited to contact applicants' undersigned representative at the telephone number listed below.

The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge fees under 37 CFR 1.21(h) which may be required, or credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account No. 19-2380.

Respectfully submitted,

SIXBEY, FRIEDMAN, LEEDOM & FERGUSON, P.C.

Donald R. Studebaker Registration No. 32,815

DRS/kmj

Attorney Docket No.: 0613-0086

Sixbey, Friedman, Leedom & Ferguson, P.C. 8180 Greensboro Drive, Suite 800 McLean, Virginia 22102 Telephone (703) 790-9110

RECORDED: 03/15/1999

F:\DATA\wp2\CLIENTS\0613\0086\Docs\Asgncrtd.wpd